

Stanislaus Community System of Care (Turlock/Modesto/Stanislaus County Continuum of Care)
2021 Continuum of Care Final Priority Listing
October 28, 2021

Annual Renewal Demand (ARD)	\$ 3,793,672
Bonus Available	\$ 199,825
Planning	\$ 119,895
Tier 1	\$ 3,793,672
Tier 2	\$ 37,351
Tier 1 + Tier 2 Total	\$ 3,831,023
Total Funding Request	\$ 3,950,918

Tier 1 Recommended List

Score	Project	Applicant	Type	Grant Amount	Tier 1 Running Total
1	N/A* Stanislaus HMIS 1&2	Community Services Agency Stanislaus County	HMIS	\$ 173,533.00	\$ 173,533.00
2	99.33 Pathways - Support Services Only	Center for Human Services	TH	\$ 43,241.00	\$ 216,774.00
3	99.00 HALO 7 (14)	Community Impact Central Valley	PH	\$ 114,379.00	\$ 331,153.00
4	99.00 HALO Housing (1)	Community Impact Central Valley	PH	\$ 150,610.00	\$ 481,763.00
5	98.67 HALO (3)	Community Impact Central Valley	PH	\$ 247,444.00	\$ 729,207.00
6	94.00 Hope Housing	Community Impact Central Valley	PH	\$ 228,019.00	\$ 957,226.00
7	94.00 We Care Turlock Permanent Housing	We Care Program - Turlock	PH	\$ 95,596.00	\$ 1,052,822.00
8	100.00 We Care Renewal Expansion New	We Care Program - Turlock	PH	\$ 37,351.00	\$ 1,090,173.00
9	93.67 Permanent Supportive Housing for Families with Children	Community Housing and Shelter Services	PH	\$ 70,407.00	\$ 1,160,580.00
10	93.00 NEW HALO VET	Community Impact Central Valley	PH	\$ 111,077.00	\$ 1,271,657.00
11	92.67 Permanent Supportive Housing for Families with Children #2	Community Housing and Shelter Services	PH	\$ 113,685.00	\$ 1,385,342.00
12	91.33 Households in Recovery	Community Housing and Shelter Services	PH	\$ 233,031.00	\$ 1,618,373.00
13	90.00 HALO Apartments (5)	Community Impact Central Valley	PH	\$ 279,501.00	\$ 1,897,874.00
14	89.67 Shelter Plus Care 1-4, 6, 7&8	Housing Authority of the County of Stanislaus	PH	\$ 1,339,856.00	\$ 3,237,730.00
15	89.00 HALO RCCVET	Community Impact Central Valley	PH	\$ 116,516.00	\$ 3,354,246.00
16	88.33 Shelter Plus Care 5 MP	Housing Authority of the County of Stanislaus	PH	\$ 186,606.00	\$ 3,540,852.00
17	87.00 Permanent Housing #1	Stanislaus County Affordable Housing Corporation	PH	\$ 121,871.00	\$ 3,662,723.00
18	N/A* CHS-RRH	Center for Human Services	RRH	\$ 78,976.00	\$ 3,741,699.00
19	78.00 Supportive Housing Outreach Project	Stanislaus County Affordable Housing Corporation	PH	\$ 51,973.00	\$ 3,793,672.00

Tier 2 Recommended List

Score	Project	Applicant	Type	Grant Amount	Tier 2 Running Total
20	78.0 Supportive Housing Outreach Project	Stanislaus County Affordable Housing Corporation	PH	\$ 37,351.00	\$ 3,831,023.00
Not Ranked Per NOFA Guidelines					
	Project	Applicant	Type	Grant Amount	
	2021 Planning Grant	Community Services Agency Stanislaus County	Planning	\$ 119,895	

*Projects with an asterisk by the score were ranked according to the CSOC's written local competition policies